
Bethel (IN) (4-3, 0-0) -vs- Missouri Baptist (2-3, 0-0)
11/12/21 at Luckey Arena

 
 

 
 
Bethel (IN) 99

Missouri Baptist 104

Date: 11/12/21
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Luckey Arena
Referees: John Totty, Ronald Branch, Charles Smith

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bethel (IN) 24 21 19 35 99
Missouri Baptist 21 22 28 33 104

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jazmen Watts * 17 8-15 3-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 3 21
4 Kallie McElroy * 18 4-7 1-4 4-5 0-1 1 2 7 3 0 2 13
22 Katie Kinker * 17 4-14 3-10 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 11
14 Maggie Deboy * 18 2-4 1-3 3-5 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 3 8
12 Nyla Asad * 18 3-6 0-1 1-4 3-3 6 1 3 2 0 3 7
21 Abby Williams 18 3-6 0-1 2-4 1-7 8 4 1 4 4 2 8
5 Maiah Shelton 17 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 2 1 8
15 Addi Jones 17 3-9 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 4 5 7 0 2 8
33 Alba Garcia 17 3-10 2-8 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 3 0 2 8
0 Caroline Morris 17 3-5 0-0 1-1 3-0 3 3 0 1 0 1 7
24 Paige Walton 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 Taylor Pasquale 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Jesette Ezernack 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Sandra Carlsten 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alaysia Stewart 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-88 12-45 15-23 16-29 45 25 18 28 6 20 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-25   40.00 % 3-13   23.08 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 3-8   37.50 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 3-12   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 13-25   52.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 36-88   40.9 % 12-45   26.7 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 64 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 8 1st-07:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Alexis Allstun * 24 14-19 0-0 2-7 3-4 7 2 0 1 1 0 30
2 Tionne Taylor * 21 8-17 3-7 6-6 1-4 5 3 3 5 0 3 25
15 Lauren Ebert * 33 2-13 1-6 5-6 0-7 7 1 8 4 3 2 10
23 Kamryn Mack * 27 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-6 6 2 2 6 1 1 8
11 Rose Wassef * 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 6 8 0 2 2
5 Jalexis Russell 18 7-13 0-2 1-5 6-6 12 4 3 5 1 3 15
13 Grace Burrows 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 5
24 Joelle Atkins 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 0 0 1 1 4
20 Jamie Hopkins 25 1-5 1-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 4 1 1 3
30 Boston Talley 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Dymeria Guillory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 40-86 8-25 16-26 21-40 61 23 23 35 8 15 104

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-25   40.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 11-24   45.83 % 3-5   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 2-3   66.67 % 9-14   64.29 %



Total 40-86   46.5 % 8-25   32.0 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 60 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 76 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 11 4th-
09:17



1st Box Score
Bethel (IN) 24

Missouri Baptist 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jazmen Watts 3 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
4 Kallie McElroy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Kinker 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Maggie Deboy 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
12 Nyla Asad 3 2-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
21 Abby Williams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Maiah Shelton 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
15 Addi Jones 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 4
33 Alba Garcia 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

Caroline Morris 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Paige Walton 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taylor Pasquale 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jesette Ezernack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sandra Carlsten 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alaysia Stewart 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-25 3-13 1-2 4-10 14 3 4 4 2 6 24
40.0 % 23.1 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Alexis Allstun 7 4-5 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
2 Tionne Taylor 6 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
15 Lauren Ebert 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
23 Kamryn Mack 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
11 Rose Wassef 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0
5 Jalexis Russell 2 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 4
13 Grace Burrows 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Joelle Atkins 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
20 Jamie Hopkins 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
30 Boston Talley 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dymeria Guillory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-25 1-8 0-1 6-11 17 4 8 7 3 2 21
40.0 % 12.5 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
Bethel (IN) 21

Missouri Baptist 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jazmen Watts 5 4-6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
4 Kallie McElroy 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
22 Katie Kinker 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maggie Deboy 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Nyla Asad 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
21 Abby Williams 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
5 Maiah Shelton 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
15 Addi Jones 4 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
33 Alba Garcia 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

Caroline Morris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Paige Walton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Taylor Pasquale 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jesette Ezernack 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sandra Carlsten 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alaysia Stewart 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 4-11 3-8 5-10 15 6 5 6 1 5 21
35.0 % 36.4 % 37.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Alexis Allstun 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Tionne Taylor 4 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
15 Lauren Ebert 9 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 2 5
23 Kamryn Mack 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Rose Wassef 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0
5 Jalexis Russell 6 3-6 0-2 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 1 6
13 Grace Burrows 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Joelle Atkins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jamie Hopkins 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Boston Talley 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Dymeria Guillory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 2-9 4-6 4-10 14 7 4 8 2 5 22
40.0 % 22.2 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Bethel (IN) 19

Missouri Baptist 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jazmen Watts 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Kallie McElroy 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 4
22 Katie Kinker 4 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Maggie Deboy 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Nyla Asad 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
21 Abby Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
5 Maiah Shelton 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
15 Addi Jones 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Alba Garcia 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0

Caroline Morris 4 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
24 Paige Walton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Taylor Pasquale 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Jesette Ezernack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Sandra Carlsten 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alaysia Stewart 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 3-12 4-5 3-3 6 6 4 11 2 6 19
33.3 % 25.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Alexis Allstun 5 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 0 6
2 Tionne Taylor 7 4-5 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 10
15 Lauren Ebert 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 1 0 2
23 Kamryn Mack 7 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Rose Wassef 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
5 Jalexis Russell 4 1-2 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
13 Grace Burrows 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
24 Joelle Atkins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Jamie Hopkins 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
30 Boston Talley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Dymeria Guillory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-24 3-5 3-5 9-10 19 5 4 12 2 6 28
45.8 % 60.0 % 60.0 %



4th Box Score
Bethel (IN) 35

Missouri Baptist 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Jazmen Watts 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
4 Kallie McElroy 6 2-3 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 7
22 Katie Kinker 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Maggie Deboy 6 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Nyla Asad 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Abby Williams 5 3-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 1 1 7
5 Maiah Shelton 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Addi Jones 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
33 Alba Garcia 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Caroline Morris 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Paige Walton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Taylor Pasquale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jesette Ezernack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sandra Carlsten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alaysia Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13-25 2-9 7-8 4-6 10 10 5 7 1 3 35
52.0 % 22.2 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Alexis Allstun 9 6-8 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 13
2 Tionne Taylor 4 2-3 1-2 4-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
15 Lauren Ebert 8 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 0 1 0 3
23 Kamryn Mack 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 3
11 Rose Wassef 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Jalexis Russell 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 3
13 Grace Burrows 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Joelle Atkins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jamie Hopkins 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
30 Boston Talley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dymeria Guillory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-17 2-3 9-14 2-9 11 7 7 8 1 2 33
64.7 % 66.7 % 64.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
MISS 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN
09:54 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:46 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MCELROY,KALLIE --

09:45 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE
MISS LAYUP by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAMRYN
09:22 TURNOVER  by MACK,KAMRYN

STEAL  by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:17
MISS LAYUP by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:14
REBOUND OFF by WATTS,JAZMEN --

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN
09:06 BLOCK  by MACK,KAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:06
09:05 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 08:58
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 08:58
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 08:58
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 08:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:58
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 08:58
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 08:58
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 08:58
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 08:58
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MAIAH 08:40
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABBY --
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:32

08:32 MISS JUMPER by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ADDI(in the paint) 08:15 5-2 V 3

08:15 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE
08:05 MISS 3PTR by MACK,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MAIAH --
ASSIST  by WATTS,JAZMEN --
GOOD 3PTR by DEBOY,MAGGIE 07:50 8-2 V 6

07:38 TURNOVER  by EBERT,LAUREN
STEAL  by DEBOY,MAGGIE 07:37
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,JAZMEN(in the paint) 07:35 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by DEBOY,MAGGIE --

07:23 10-5 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,JAZMEN 07:09
REBOUND OFF by ASAD,NYLA --

07:03 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
MISS FT by ASAD,NYLA 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE
06:50 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,JAMIE
06:40 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,JAMIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by JONES,ADDI 06:25

06:25 10-7 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN



MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALBA 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE

SUB IN by EZERNACK,JESETTE 06:15
SUB IN by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 06:15
SUB IN by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 06:15
SUB IN by STEWART,ALAYSIA 06:15
SUB IN by WALTON,PAIGE 06:15
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 06:15
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 06:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 06:15
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 06:15
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 06:15

06:10 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN

06:00 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
06:00 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
06:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
06:00 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN
05:58 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE
05:45 FOUL  by WASSEF,ROSE
05:45 SUB IN by BURROWS,GRACE
05:45 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by WALTON,PAIGE 05:22
05:07 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 05:02
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 05:02
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 05:02
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 05:02
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 05:02
SUB OUT by STEWART,ALAYSIA 05:02
SUB OUT by EZERNACK,JESETTE 05:02
SUB OUT by WALTON,PAIGE 05:02
SUB OUT by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 05:02
SUB OUT by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 05:02
GOOD 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 04:59 13-13

04:46 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE
STEAL  by ASAD,NYLA 04:44
GOOD LAYUP by ASAD,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:42 15-13 V 2
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MAIAH --

04:22 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE

FOUL  by DEBOY,MAGGIE 04:22
04:22 MISS FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 04:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 04:22
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 04:22
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 04:22
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 04:22
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 04:22
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 04:22
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 04:22
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 04:22
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 04:22

04:11 FOUL  by BURROWS,GRACE
03:58 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
03:58 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
03:58 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
03:58 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MAIAH 03:55
03:53 STEAL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
03:51 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ADDI(in the paint) 03:47 17-15 V 2

03:39 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE
STEAL  by GARCIA,ALBA 03:37
TURNOVER  by JONES,ADDI 03:35

03:33 MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ADDI --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALBA 03:23
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ALBA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ADDI 03:19
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,CAROLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,CAROLINE(in the paint) 03:14 19-15 V 4

02:58 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BURROWS,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,CAROLINE(in the paint) 02:47 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ADDI --
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 02:34
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 02:34
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 02:34
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 02:34
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 02:34
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 02:34
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 02:34
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 02:34
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 02:34
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
02:34 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOELLE
02:34 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
02:34 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
02:34 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
02:34 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE
02:31 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by ASAD,NYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by ASAD,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:23 23-17 V 6

02:10 TURNOVER  by EBERT,LAUREN
STEAL  by ASAD,NYLA 02:08
MISS 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:59 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
01:59 SUB OUT by BURROWS,GRACE
01:41 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

STEAL  by DEBOY,MAGGIE 01:39
MISS 3PTR by ASAD,NYLA 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
FOUL  by WATTS,JAZMEN 01:37
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 01:37
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 01:37
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 01:37
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 01:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 01:37
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 01:37
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 01:37
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 01:37
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 01:37
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 01:37

01:32 23-19 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,JOELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,ALBA 01:22
01:22 BLOCK  by HOPKINS,JAMIE

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
01:15 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS



-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
01:11 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,JOELLE
01:05 MISS 3PTR by EBERT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MAIAH --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ADDI 00:59

00:57 STEAL  by HOPKINS,JAMIE
00:54 MISS LAYUP by EBERT,LAUREN

BLOCK  by SHELTON,MAIAH 00:54
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by WALTON,PAIGE 00:54
SUB IN by EZERNACK,JESETTE 00:54
SUB IN by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 00:54
SUB IN by STEWART,ALAYSIA 00:54
SUB IN by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 00:54
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 00:54
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 00:54
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 00:54
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 00:54
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 00:54

00:49 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
00:49 SUB IN by WASSEF,ROSE
00:49 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
00:49 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
00:45 MISS 3PTR by EBERT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:43 FOUL  by ATKINS,JOELLE

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,ALAYSIA 00:30
00:30 BLOCK  by ATKINS,JOELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOELLE
FOUL  by STEWART,ALAYSIA 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by TALLEY,BOSTON
00:27 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
00:13 MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,BOSTON

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,JOELLE
00:08 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,JOELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOELLE

GOOD FT by ASAD,NYLA 00:00 24-21 V 3

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
FOUL  by KINKER,KATIE 09:50

09:47 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:37 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN
09:23 24-23 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TALLEY,BOSTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,JAZMEN(in the paint) 09:14 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by MCELROY,KALLIE --

08:57 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCELROY,KALLIE 08:57

08:57 26-26 GOOD FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
08:57 MISS FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ADDI --
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 08:57
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 08:57



SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 08:57
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 08:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:57
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 08:57
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 08:57
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 08:57
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 08:57
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 08:57

08:57 SUB IN by TALLEY,BOSTON
08:57 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
08:52 FOUL  by EBERT,LAUREN

GOOD FT by JONES,ADDI 08:49 27-26 V 1
GOOD FT by JONES,ADDI 08:49 28-26 V 2

08:48 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE
STEAL  by SHELTON,MAIAH 08:45
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ADDI 08:43
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ALBA --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MAIAH 08:34

08:32 STEAL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
08:27 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
08:27 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOELLE
08:27 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
08:27 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
08:27 SUB OUT by TALLEY,BOSTON
08:27 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
08:27 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
08:13 FOUL  by MACK,KAMRYN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:13 29-26 V 3
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 08:13
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 08:13
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 08:13
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 08:13
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 08:13
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:13
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 08:13
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 08:13
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 08:13
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 08:13

08:05 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE
STEAL  by WATTS,JAZMEN 08:05

08:05 FOUL  by WASSEF,ROSE
08:05 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
08:05 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 08:03
REBOUND OFF by ASAD,NYLA --
MISS LAYUP by ASAD,NYLA 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOELLE
07:46 29-29 GOOD 3PTR by EBERT,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by MACK,KAMRYN
MISS JUMPER by WATTS,JAZMEN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAMRYN
07:27 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
07:21 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,KALLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,JAZMEN 07:16 32-29 V 3

07:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 07:09
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 07:09
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 07:09



SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 07:09
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 07:09
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 07:09
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 07:09
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 07:09
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 07:09
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 07:09

06:55 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,JAMIE
STEAL  by JONES,ADDI 06:53
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ADDI 06:51

06:51 BLOCK  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:51 SUB IN by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
06:51 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOELLE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 06:45
06:43 STEAL  by EBERT,LAUREN

FOUL  by JONES,ADDI 06:41
06:41 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by EBERT,LAUREN
06:41 32-31 V 1 GOOD FT by EBERT,LAUREN
06:41 SUB IN by BURROWS,GRACE
06:41 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
06:26 FOUL  by HOPKINS,JAMIE

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,MAIAH 06:23 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ADDI --

05:58 MISS 3PTR by MACK,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ALBA 05:49 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by JONES,ADDI --

05:37 38-34 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BURROWS,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALBA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN
FOUL  by MORRIS,CAROLINE 05:22
SUB IN by WALTON,PAIGE 05:22
SUB IN by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 05:22
SUB IN by EZERNACK,JESETTE 05:22
SUB IN by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 05:22
SUB IN by STEWART,ALAYSIA 05:22
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 05:22
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 05:22
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 05:22
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 05:22
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 05:22

05:22 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
05:22 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
05:22 SUB IN by WASSEF,ROSE
05:22 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
05:22 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
05:22 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
05:18 MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by WALTON,PAIGE 04:59

04:54 STEAL  by WASSEF,ROSE
04:48 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
04:17 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 04:12
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 04:12
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 04:12
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 04:12



SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 04:12
SUB OUT by STEWART,ALAYSIA 04:12
SUB OUT by EZERNACK,JESETTE 04:12
SUB OUT by WALTON,PAIGE 04:12
SUB OUT by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 04:12
SUB OUT by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 04:12
GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,JAZMEN 04:02 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by MCELROY,KALLIE --

03:48 MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by DEBOY,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,KALLIE 03:38
REBOUND OFF by KINKER,KATIE --

03:28 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
MISS FT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 03:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JAMIE
03:28 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
03:28 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOELLE
03:28 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
03:28 SUB IN by GUILLORY,DYMERIA
03:28 SUB OUT by GUILLORY,DYMERIA
03:28 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
03:28 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN
03:28 SUB OUT by BURROWS,GRACE
03:20 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE

REBOUND DEF by KINKER,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCELROY,KALLIE(in the paint) 03:13 43-38 V 5

03:05 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE
STEAL  by ASAD,NYLA 03:03
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,JAZMEN(in the paint) 03:01 45-38 V 7
ASSIST  by ASAD,NYLA --

02:39 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 02:39
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 02:39
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 02:39
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 02:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 02:39
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 02:39
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 02:39
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 02:39
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 02:39
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 02:39

02:33 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
02:33 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
02:33 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
02:33 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ADDI 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOELLE

01:58 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,JOELLE

01:50 MISS LAYUP by EBERT,LAUREN
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 01:50
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ADDI --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ADDI 01:44

01:42 STEAL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
01:33 MISS 3PTR by EBERT,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
01:30 45-40 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,ADDI 01:30
01:30 MISS FT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by DEBOY,MAGGIE --



SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 01:30
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 01:30
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 01:30
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 01:30
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 01:30
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 01:30
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 01:30
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 01:30
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 01:30
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 01:30

01:30 SUB IN by BURROWS,GRACE
01:30 SUB IN by TALLEY,BOSTON
01:30 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOELLE
01:30 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
01:14 FOUL  by TALLEY,BOSTON

MISS FT by ASAD,NYLA 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ASAD,NYLA 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
01:10 MISS 3PTR by EBERT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by ASAD,NYLA --
TURNOVER  by ASAD,NYLA 01:02

01:00 STEAL  by EBERT,LAUREN
00:57 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

STEAL  by DEBOY,MAGGIE 00:55
MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,KALLIE 00:44

00:44 BLOCK  by EBERT,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by KINKER,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by KINKER,KATIE 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAMRYN
00:34 TURNOVER  by MACK,KAMRYN
00:34 FOUL  by MACK,KAMRYN

SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 00:29
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 00:29
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 00:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 00:29
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 00:29
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 00:29
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 00:29
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 00:29
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 00:29
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 00:29
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALBA 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAMRYN
00:07 45-42 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GARCIA,ALBA 00:07
00:07 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TIONNE

TURNOVER  by JONES,ADDI 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
GOOD 3PTR by MCELROY,KALLIE 09:51 48-43 V 5
ASSIST  by ASAD,NYLA --

09:38 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
STEAL  by MCELROY,KALLIE 09:37

09:37 FOUL  by WASSEF,ROSE
MISS FT by MCELROY,KALLIE 09:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCELROY,KALLIE 09:37 49-43 V 6

09:37 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE



09:37 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE
09:33 49-45 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 09:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 09:15
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 09:15
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 09:15
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 09:15
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 09:15
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:15
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 09:15
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 09:15
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 09:15
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALBA 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN
09:08 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by JONES,ADDI 09:04
08:50 MISS 3PTR by MACK,KAMRYN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MORRIS,CAROLINE 08:47

08:37 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,JAMIE
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:37
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,MAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ADDI 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 08:19
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 08:19
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 08:19
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 08:19
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 08:19
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 08:19
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 08:19
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:19
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 08:19
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 08:19

08:19 SUB IN by BURROWS,GRACE
08:19 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
08:15 49-47 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 08:07 52-47 V 5
ASSIST  by MCELROY,KALLIE --

07:48 52-49 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCELROY,KALLIE 07:37

07:35 STEAL  by BURROWS,GRACE
07:19 MISS 3PTR by EBERT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by ASAD,NYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by KINKER,KATIE(in the paint) 07:11 54-49 V 5
ASSIST  by ASAD,NYLA --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 06:57
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 06:57
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 06:57
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 06:57
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 06:57
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 06:57
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 06:57
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 06:57
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 06:57
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by WASSEF,ROSE
06:57 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOELLE
06:57 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
06:57 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
06:42 54-51 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by EBERT,LAUREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ALBA 06:38



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:33 MISS LAYUP by WASSEF,ROSE

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
06:33 MISS FT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 06:33

06:33 MISS FT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
06:33 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
06:33 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN
06:29 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
06:29 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE

TURNOVER  by SHELTON,MAIAH 06:16
06:12 STEAL  by BURROWS,GRACE
06:10 TURNOVER  by BURROWS,GRACE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 06:08
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALBA 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 06:03
SUB IN by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 06:03
SUB IN by STEWART,ALAYSIA 06:03
SUB IN by WALTON,PAIGE 06:03
SUB IN by EZERNACK,JESETTE 06:03
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 06:03
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 06:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 06:03
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 06:03
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 06:03

05:58 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
STEAL  by WALTON,PAIGE 05:56
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,ALAYSIA 05:53
REBOUND OFF by PASQUALE,TAYLOR --

05:44 FOUL  by BURROWS,GRACE
05:44 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
05:44 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
05:44 SUB OUT by BURROWS,GRACE
05:44 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE

MISS 3PTR by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOELLE

05:34 54-54 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by EZERNACK,JESETTE 05:17
05:16 STEAL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
05:06 MISS LAYUP by EBERT,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
05:02 54-56 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN

FOUL  by STEWART,ALAYSIA 04:56
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 04:56
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 04:56
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 04:56
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 04:56
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 04:56
SUB OUT by STEWART,ALAYSIA 04:56
SUB OUT by EZERNACK,JESETTE 04:56
SUB OUT by WALTON,PAIGE 04:56
SUB OUT by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 04:56
SUB OUT by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 04:56

04:44 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
STEAL  by MCELROY,KALLIE 04:42
TURNOVER  by MCELROY,KALLIE 04:40

04:31 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE



-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,JOELLE
FOUL  by DEBOY,MAGGIE 04:28

04:26 54-59 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,KAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

04:09 TURNOVER  by MACK,KAMRYN
04:09 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
04:09 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by ASAD,NYLA 03:57
03:55 STEAL  by ATKINS,JOELLE
03:52 MISS LAYUP by MACK,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by ASAD,NYLA 03:52

03:52 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by MACK,KAMRYN
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 03:52
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 03:52
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 03:52
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 03:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 03:52
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 03:52
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 03:52
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 03:52
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 03:52
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by TALLEY,BOSTON
03:52 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
03:50 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by MACK,KAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,CAROLINE 03:45
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,CAROLINE --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,CAROLINE(in the paint) 03:40 56-61 H 5

03:40 FOUL  by ATKINS,JOELLE
GOOD FT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 03:40 57-61 H 4

03:40 SUB IN by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
03:40 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOELLE
03:33 TURNOVER  by TALLEY,BOSTON

STEAL  by GARCIA,ALBA 03:30
GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,MAIAH 03:29 60-61 H 1

03:22 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,JAMIE
03:22 SUB IN by WASSEF,ROSE
03:22 SUB OUT by TALLEY,BOSTON

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MAIAH 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

03:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 03:05
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 03:05
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 03:05
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 03:05
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 03:05
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 03:05
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 03:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 03:05
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 03:05
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 03:05

03:05 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
03:05 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
03:04 TURNOVER  by EBERT,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by KINKER,KATIE 02:51
02:51 BLOCK  by EBERT,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
02:45 60-63 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE(in the paint)

FOUL  by DEBOY,MAGGIE 02:45



02:43 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
MISS LAYUP by KINKER,KATIE 02:25

02:25 BLOCK  by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE

02:17 MISS LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,JAMIE

02:13 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,JAMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

02:08 60-66 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,JAMIE
01:51 60-69 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE

-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE
01:41 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE

GOOD FT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 01:41 61-69 H 8
GOOD FT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 01:41 62-69 H 7
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 01:41
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 01:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 01:41
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 01:41
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 01:41
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 01:41
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 01:41
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 01:41
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 01:41
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by BURROWS,GRACE
01:41 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
01:41 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
01:41 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
01:41 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
01:41 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE
01:28 62-72 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,JAMIE

-- ASSIST  by MACK,KAMRYN
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ALBA 01:15

01:10 MISS LAYUP by EBERT,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

00:58 TURNOVER  by EBERT,LAUREN
STEAL  by MORRIS,CAROLINE 00:56
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,ALBA 00:49

00:47 STEAL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
00:44 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

BLOCK  by SHELTON,MAIAH 00:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by STEWART,ALAYSIA 00:44
SUB IN by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 00:44
SUB IN by EZERNACK,JESETTE 00:44
SUB IN by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 00:44
SUB IN by WALTON,PAIGE 00:44
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 00:44
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 00:44
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 00:44
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 00:44
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 00:44

00:38 MISS JUMPER by MACK,KAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

00:29 MISS JUMPER by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 00:29

00:15 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
00:15 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
00:15 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE



00:15 SUB IN by WASSEF,ROSE
00:15 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
00:15 SUB IN by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
00:15 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
00:15 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
00:15 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN
00:15 SUB OUT by BURROWS,GRACE

TURNOVER  by STEWART,ALAYSIA 00:04
00:04 STEAL  by WASSEF,ROSE
00:04 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE

SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 00:04
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 00:04
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 00:04
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 00:04
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 00:04
SUB OUT by STEWART,ALAYSIA 00:04
SUB OUT by EZERNACK,JESETTE 00:04
SUB OUT by WALTON,PAIGE 00:04
SUB OUT by PASQUALE,TAYLOR 00:04
SUB OUT by CARLSTEN,SANDRA 00:04
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,JAZMEN(in the paint) 00:01 64-72 H 8
ASSIST  by MCELROY,KALLIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethel (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
10:00 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
10:00 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN
09:57 TURNOVER  by WASSEF,ROSE

STEAL  by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:55
TURNOVER  by WATTS,JAZMEN 09:52

09:41 TURNOVER  by MACK,KAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
09:17 64-75 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,KAMRYN

-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,JAMIE
GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,JAZMEN(in the paint) 09:10 66-75 H 9
ASSIST  by MCELROY,KALLIE --
FOUL  by KINKER,KATIE 08:52

08:52 66-76 H 10 GOOD FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
08:52 MISS FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:52
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 08:52
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 08:52
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 08:52
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 08:52
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 08:52
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 08:52
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 08:52
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 08:52
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 08:52

08:52 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
08:52 SUB OUT by WASSEF,ROSE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABBY(in the paint) 08:37 68-76 H 8
ASSIST  by JONES,ADDI --

08:37 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:37 69-76 H 7

08:31 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,JAMIE



TURNOVER  by JONES,ADDI 08:21
FOUL  by JONES,ADDI 08:21

08:19 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:17
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,MAIAH(in the paint) 08:14 71-76 H 5

08:13 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABBY(in the paint) 08:02 73-76 H 3

08:02 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
08:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAMRYN

08:01 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
08:01 SUB OUT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 07:50
07:50 MISS FT by EBERT,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:50 73-77 H 4 GOOD FT by EBERT,LAUREN
07:50 SUB IN by ATKINS,JOELLE
07:50 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 07:41
07:36 STEAL  by MACK,KAMRYN
07:34 TURNOVER  by MACK,KAMRYN

STEAL  by JONES,ADDI 07:33
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABBY 07:31
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABBY(in the paint) 07:27 75-77 H 2

07:18 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,JAMIE
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 07:18
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,CAROLINE 07:12
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 07:12
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 07:12
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 07:12
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 07:12
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 07:12
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 07:12
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 07:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 07:12
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 07:12
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 07:12

07:00 75-80 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 06:50 78-80 H 2
ASSIST  by MCELROY,KALLIE --

06:37 TURNOVER  by MACK,KAMRYN
06:37 SUB IN by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
06:37 SUB IN by WASSEF,ROSE
06:37 SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOELLE
06:37 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,JAZMEN 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by DEBOY,MAGGIE 06:20
06:20 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
06:20 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
06:08 78-82 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASSEF,ROSE
05:59 FOUL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

GOOD FT by MCELROY,KALLIE 05:59 79-82 H 3
GOOD FT by MCELROY,KALLIE 05:59 80-82 H 2
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 05:59
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 05:59
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 05:59



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 05:59
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 05:59
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 05:59
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 05:59
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 05:59
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 05:59
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 05:59
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:54 MISS FT by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 05:44

05:34 MISS LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ADDI --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ABBY 05:26
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,CAROLINE --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,CAROLINE 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 05:18
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 05:18
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 05:18
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 05:18
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 05:18
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 05:18
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 05:18
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 05:18
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 05:18
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 05:18

05:13 80-84 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by DEBOY,MAGGIE 05:06
REBOUND OFF by ASAD,NYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by ASAD,NYLA(in the paint) 05:01 82-84 H 2

04:43 82-86 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WASSEF,ROSE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCELROY,KALLIE(in the paint) 04:35 84-86 H 2

04:18 84-88 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,JALEXIS(in the paint)
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 04:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 04:05
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 04:05
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 04:05
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 04:05
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 04:05
SUB OUT by WATTS,JAZMEN 04:05
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 04:05
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 04:05
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 04:05

04:05 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
04:05 SUB IN by MACK,KAMRYN
04:05 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,JAMIE
04:05 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ALBA(in the paint) 04:03 86-88 H 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ABBY --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 03:54

03:54 MISS FT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:54 86-89 H 3 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
03:54 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
03:54 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ADDI(in the paint) 03:47 88-89 H 1
03:37 MISS LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ABBY --



MISS JUMPER by JONES,ADDI 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

FOUL  by JONES,ADDI 03:15
03:15 88-90 H 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
03:15 88-91 H 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TIONNE

SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 03:15
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 03:15
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 03:15
SUB IN by WALTON,PAIGE 03:15
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 03:15
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 03:15
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 03:15
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 03:15
SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 03:15
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by HOPKINS,JAMIE
03:15 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE

MISS 3PTR by MCELROY,KALLIE 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:49 88-93 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EBERT,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by MCELROY,KALLIE(in the paint) 02:41 90-93 H 3
02:41 FOUL  by HOPKINS,JAMIE

GOOD FT by MCELROY,KALLIE 02:41 91-93 H 2
SUB IN by JONES,ADDI 02:41
SUB IN by SHELTON,MAIAH 02:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 02:41
SUB IN by MORRIS,CAROLINE 02:41
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALBA 02:41
SUB OUT by MCELROY,KALLIE 02:41
SUB OUT by WALTON,PAIGE 02:41
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 02:41
SUB OUT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 02:41
SUB OUT by ASAD,NYLA 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
02:41 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
02:41 SUB OUT by MACK,KAMRYN
02:41 SUB OUT by EBERT,LAUREN
02:39 TURNOVER  by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS
02:39 FOUL  by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ABBY 02:37
02:35 STEAL  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS

FOUL  by MORRIS,CAROLINE 02:32
02:32 91-94 H 3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
02:32 91-95 H 4 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TIONNE
02:32 SUB IN by EBERT,LAUREN
02:32 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TIONNE

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ALBA 02:25 94-95 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,ADDI --

02:12 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:59 94-97 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ABBY 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
SUB IN by MCELROY,KALLIE 01:41
SUB IN by KINKER,KATIE 01:41
SUB IN by DEBOY,MAGGIE 01:41
SUB IN by WATTS,JAZMEN 01:41
SUB IN by ASAD,NYLA 01:41
SUB OUT by SHELTON,MAIAH 01:41
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ALBA 01:41
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ABBY 01:41



SUB OUT by JONES,ADDI 01:41
SUB OUT by MORRIS,CAROLINE 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TIONNE
01:41 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,JALEXIS
01:31 MISS LAYUP by EBERT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by DEBOY,MAGGIE --
TURNOVER  by MCELROY,KALLIE 01:24
FOUL  by MCELROY,KALLIE 01:24

01:11 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TIONNE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

01:04 94-99 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KINKER,KATIE 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by EBERT,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by EBERT,LAUREN

00:51 MISS LAYUP by EBERT,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TIONNE

00:47
94-
101 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TIONNE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEBOY,MAGGIE(in the paint) 00:39
96-
101 H 5

00:39 FOUL  by HOPKINS,JAMIE

GOOD FT by DEBOY,MAGGIE 00:39
97-
101 H 4

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ABBY 00:39
SUB OUT by KINKER,KATIE 00:39
FOUL  by WATTS,JAZMEN 00:35

00:35
97-
102 H 5 GOOD FT by EBERT,LAUREN

00:35
97-
103 H 6 GOOD FT by EBERT,LAUREN

00:24 FOUL  by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by WATTS,JAZMEN 00:24
98-
103 H 5

GOOD FT by WATTS,JAZMEN 00:24
99-
103 H 4

00:14
99-
105 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALLSTUN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TIONNE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:12
MISS LAYUP by ASAD,NYLA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DEBOY,MAGGIE 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TIONNE


